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22 4 1
2 10 1 k
22. 4. 1 4.43 4.43
6. 4. 1 0.44 4.87
11. 5. 1 5.71 10.58
11. 10. 1 6.31 16.89
14. 8. 1 5.45 22.34
16. 4. 1 4.13 26.47
17. 5. 5 6.40 32.87
23. 6. 1 1.16 34.03
24. 4. 1 0.58 34.61
26. 3. 30 11.10 45.71
29. 4. 1 14.46 60.17
29. 8. 1 28.95 89.12
30. 3. 19 7.61 96.73
31. 4. 10 2.43 99.16
32. 4. 1 4.60 103.76
32. 5. 1 8.62 112.38
32. 10. 1 15.61 127.99
4. 2. 1 19.60 147.59
36. 10. 1 19.35 166.94
38. 4. 1 25.40 192.34
42. 5. 17 80.72 273.06
42. 7. 30 6.13 279.19
46. 9. 1 60.05 339.24
48. 11. 1| £ 0.02 339.22
57. 7. 6 0.36 339.58
58. 6. 25 0.70 340.28
59. 1. 18 0.03 340.31
61. 3. 1 0.00 340.31
61. 3. 1 0.00 340.31
63. 3. 1| fi& 0.00 340.31
63. 6. 1 0.00 340.31
3. 10. 1 0.29 340.60
8. 2. 1 195.57 536.17
22. 2. 1 , 0.02 536.19
22. 7. 16 0.00 536.19
26. 10. 1 0.22 536.41




1-2

2 10 1 km®  km
536.41
204,437 52 56 28
( 46.85 )
136° 28" 01" 57" 52" 27’ 06' 01"
35° 55" 17" 59" 51" 55’ 10" 22"




1-3

1
28 275,909,562 43,981,818 | (1»297,798 | 8,390,549 | 109 457 906 | 1,666,482 25,865 | 5,089,144
(2,010,397) | (1,024,637)
29 275,553,221 44,066,263 | [7-098,190 1 8,357,270 | 109 155 273 | 1 665,100 26,446 | 5,224,670
(1,875,453) | (999,949)
30 275,381,842 44,193,543 | (0,810,691 18,310,389 | 19 o5 g9q 845,614 26,446 | 5,281,163
(1,808,353) | (975,889)
275,370,643 44,316,495 | [0-°37,339 1 8,191,229 | 109 oo 6ag 845,003 26,446 | 5,518,451
(1,708,366) | (958,673)
2 275,282,137 44,509,180 | 6,202,499 1 8,119,806 14,y o5 029 839,171 26,446 | 5,580,013
(1,602,709) | (938,790)
2
28 1,205,627,614 | 1,117,140,203 | +°-662,371 | 18,948,058 1,899,674 30,575 589 | 21,946,144
(37,609,780) | (18,618,480)
29 1,196,631,437 | 1,110,381,916 | +2-653,579 | 18,062,423 1,897,284 30,544 665 | 23,605,026
(34,606,976) | (17,732,488)
30 1,191,152,528 | 1,107,773,396 | 0,812,579 | 17,349,450 1,901,381 19,347 665 | 23,295,710
(32,738,192) | (17,020,083)
40,818,372 | 17,292,893
1,189,694,760 | 1,105,681,367 | . >%°: oY 1,902,230 19,325 665 | 23,979,908
(32,753,316) | (16,967,991)
2 1,184,295,279 | 1,103,187,011 | >0-086,046 | 17,020,487 | o4 57, 19,237 665 | 23,802,142
(30,639,037) | (16,374,921)




1-4
(1)
mm
h (10
hpa

27 1015. 15. 19. 11.3 | 36. 26 -2. 16 76 2299. 28. 10 2 1684.
28 1015. 15. 20. 11.8 | 36. 7 -5. 25 72 2027. 28. 10 9 1733.
29 1015. 14. 19. 10.7 | 36. 6 -2. 20 74 2506. 34. 8 25 1763.
30 1015. 15. 20. 11.3 | 37. 29 -5. 8 77 2632. 22. 7 6 1844.
1015. 15. 20. 11.5 | 37. 7 -2. 15 76 1851. 39. 7 18 1777.

31 1 1020. 3. 7. 0.7 | 11. 15 -2. 1 83 190. 7. 2 77.
2 1021. 5. 9. 1.7 | 15. 25 -2. 15 78 73. 4. 11 89.
3 1015. 8. 14. 3.6 | 20. 21 -1. 18 72 126. 7. 31 136.
4 1014. 12. 17. 7.0 | 26. 23 1. 3 70 143. 8. 25 165.
5 1013. 19. 25. 13.4 | 34. 27 5. 8 60 99. 14. 21 289.
6 1007. 22. 26. 18.4 | 32. 21 14. 18 76 221. 28. 21 156.
7 1008. 25. 29. 22.8 | 35. 29 20. 8 79 195. 39. 18 108.
8 1008. 28. 33. 24.6 | 37. 7 19. 27 76 207. 23. 22 207.
9 1015. 24. 29. 21.0 | 35. 8 14. 20 75 62. 8. 27 170.
10 1016. 18. 22. 14.9 | 30. 1 8. 16 82 248. 36. 4 127.
11 1020. 11. 16. 6.8 | 22. 18 0. 29 76 80. 10. 18 153.
12 1022. 7. 12. 3.6 | 16. 17 -0. 25 81 205. 6. 14 96.1




1-4
(2)
m/s
cm
10 mm
<1.5 8.5 10m/s 1| 10| 30
27 16. 8 25 56 2 23 199 64 61 29 17 | 171 89 14
28 16. 5 3 47 26 12 195 45 40 22 24 | 165 73 14
29 16. 10 23 28 11 15 200 46 45 44 12 | 180 85 17
30 21. 9 4 147 7 22 191 50 60 28 20 | 175 9 21
15. 5 20 14 27 21 194 44 43 30 9| 172 63 14
31 9. 25 14 27 0 24 4 17 4 0 24 6 0
2 8. 3 2 10 2 19 7 11 0 0 14 1 0
3 10. 13 3 24 0 14 2 4 8 1 17 4 0
4 11. 24 0 3 * 2 16 7 2 1 1 13 7 1
15. 20 3 9 2 2 3 7 4 1
6 9. 14 2 17 4 3 0 12 8 2
7 9. 26 0 20 4 2 0 14 5 2
8 14. 15 4 14 2 6 1 14 7 2
9 15. 23 1 14 1 1 1 8 3 0
10 14. 3 1 17 5 2 2 17 8 4
11 9. 18 5 10 2 1 0 13 2 1
12 9. 27 1 20 4 2 0 0 19 8 1




1-5

h m/s m/s mm
15.6 37. 8 7 -2. 15 1777. 2.7 1851. 172
16.3 37. 8 8 -1. 15 1732. 4.2 1793. 154
15.0 36. 8 15 -2. 15 1856. 3.7 1633. 155
16.2 36. 8 7 0. 10 1528. 2.3 1769. 163
14.3 36. 8 13 -5. 10 1725. 2.3 1846. 155
14.2 36. 8 13 -6. 10 1620. 1.3 1823. 158
13.9 36. 8 8 -3. 15 1356. 2.0 2023. 158
15.7 37. 8 7 -2. 15 1662. 2.0 1737. 160
15.5 37. 8 5 -2. 1 1635. 3.3 1667. 172




1-6

m m

o 2-5-2 36 3.3 | 136 | 13.3 8.8 26.1
o 7-28 35 | 39.2 | 136 3.7 1.6 28.0
o 36  14.6 | 136 | 10.4 34 9.9
o 36 | 0.7 | 135 | 59.4 30 10.0
o 36 2.3 | 136 | 31.3 196 9.0
o 93 35  58.3 | 136 | 29.8 182 6.4
o 35  46.0 | 136 | 12.0 128 10.0
o 35  36.0 | 135 | 55.0 10 10.0
o 35 | 29.0 | 135 | 46.9 10 24.9
o 36 | 8.5 | 136 | 13.4 5 6.0

35  54.5 | 136 | 40.1 436

35  59.9 | 136 | 21.5 70

35  28.8 | 135 | 37.0 3

35  54.3 | 136 | 10.4 32




1-7

27 28 12 2 3 29 119 | 12 4 25 113 | 132 47 26
28 29 11 30 4 3 125 |12 14 24 101 | 130 28 11
29 30 11 22 3 31 130 |11 24 8 136 | 383 147 7
30 31 12 10 4 16 128 | 12 9 3 116 45 14 27
2 11 22 12 28 16 80 7 4 18
24
11 4



